

CR 473 Sidewalk (Fountain Lake Blvd. to Haines Creek Road); FPN No. 439493-1-58-01; Project No. 2020-01; Bid No. 20-0502

			Engineer's Estimate			Estep Construction, Inc.			Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.			CM Engineering Services Florida, PLLC			Central Concrete Products, Inc.			Eltonalan, Incorporated					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT			
101-1	Mobilization	LS	\$ 72,000.00	1.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	1.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	1.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	1.00	\$ 125,000.00			
101-1A	Grading/Final Dressing	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	1.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 140,000.00	1.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00			
101-1B	Survey/Layout/As Builts	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	1.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1.00	\$ 20,000.00			
101-1C	Payment/Performance Bond	LS	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	1.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,167.87	1.00	\$ 27,167.87	\$ 14,000.00	1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	1.00	\$ 39,000.00			
101-1D	Quality Control Testing	LS	\$ 76,000.00	1.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00			
101-1E	NPDES Permit	LS	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00			
101-1F	Portable Toilet	LS	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	1.00	\$ 5,500.00			
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 108,000.00	1.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	1.00	\$ 77,000.00			
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	\$ 1.00	3606.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 1.00	6300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	6570.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 1.20	6210.00	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 2.00	7500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	15000.00	\$ 45,000.00			
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	\$ 21,000.00	1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	3.37	\$ 60,660.00	\$ 25,000.00	2.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	2.40	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,831.00	2.20	\$ 15,028.20			
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	\$ 15.00	19.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 25.00	524.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 15.00	317.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 25.00	211.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 25.00	500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18.00	327.00	\$ 5,886.00			
110-7-1	Mailbox, F&I Single	EA	\$ 250.00	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	0.00	\$ -			
120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	\$ 7.00	412.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 30.00	413.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 19.00	412.40	\$ 7,835.60	\$ 43.00	413.00	\$ 17,759.00	\$ 30.00	454.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 91.00	415.00	\$ 37,765.00			
120-6	Embankment	CY	\$ 5.00	972.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 20.00	973.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 25.00	972.30	\$ 24,307.50	\$ 45.00	973.00	\$ 43,785.00	\$ 30.00	1070.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 100.00	972.00	\$ 97,200.00			
160-4	Type B Stabilization	SY	\$ 4.00	1174.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 4.00	2097.00	\$ 8,388.00	\$ 18.00	1847.00	\$ 33,246.00	\$ 10.00	760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15.00	1520.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 18.00	1681.00	\$ 30,258.00			
285-703	Optional Base Group 3	SY	\$ 15.00	481.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 14.00	805.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 20.00	532.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 27.00	519.00	\$ 14,013.00	\$ 62.00	448.00	\$ 27,776.00	\$ 60.00	485.00	\$ 29,100.00			
285-706	Optional Base Group 6	SY	\$ 15.00	1174.00	\$ 17,610.00	\$ 16.00	1292.00	\$ 20,672.00	\$ 27.00	1315.00	\$ 35,505.00	\$ 30.00	1197.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 46.00	1059.00	\$ 48,714.00	\$ 45.00	1198.00	\$ 53,910.00			
334-1-12	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP-9.5, Traffic B	TN	\$ 100.00	152.20	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 375.00	235.00	\$ 88,125.00	\$ 140.00	225.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 270.00	210.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 300.00	190.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 300.00	205.00	\$ 61,500.00			
400-0-11	Concrete Class NS, Gravity Walls		\$ 710.00	212.00	\$ 150,520.00	\$ 600.00	211.00	\$ 126,600.00	\$ 630.00	224.00	\$ 141,120.00	\$ 260.00	270.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 500.00	145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 750.00	225.00	\$ 168,750.00			
400-1-2	Concrete Class 1, Endwalls	CY	\$ 1,100.00	2.30	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 800.00	3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	2.24	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 160.00	2.75	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	2.24	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,000.00	3.00	\$ 12,000.00			
425-1-521	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type C, <10'	SY	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,585.00	1.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00			
430-174-115	Pipe, Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 15" SD	LF	\$ 120.00	171.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 75.00	171.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 74.00	171.00	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 140.00	181.00	\$ 25,340.00	\$ 83.00	171.00	\$ 14,193.00	\$ 100.00	171.00	\$ 17,100.00			
430-174-118	Pipe, Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" SD	LF	\$ 80.00	256.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 85.00	256.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 76.00	256.00	\$ 19,456.00	\$ 145.00	303.00	\$ 43,935.00	\$ 111.00	256.00	\$ 28,416.00	\$ 115.00	256.00	\$ 29,440.00			
430-174-124	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 24" SD	LF	\$ 80.00	6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.00	6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 125.00	6.00	\$ 750.00			
430-174-215	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptic	LF	\$ 70.00	77.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 125.00	77.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 84.00	77.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 145.00	90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 100.00	77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	77.00	\$ 7,700.00			
430-984-123	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 15" SD	EA	\$ 1,300.00	4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 570.00	4.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 950.00	4.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	4.00	\$ 7,000.00			
430-984-125	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 18" SD	EA	\$ 1,250.00	12.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 580.00	12.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1,150.00	12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	12.00	\$ 23,400.00			
430-984-623	Mitered End Section, Optional Elliptical, 15" SD	EA	\$ 2,300.00	4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 577.00	4.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 1,350.00	4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	4.00	\$ 7,000.00			
515-2-111	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing	LF	\$ 80.00	652.00	\$ 52,160.00	\$ 75.00	662.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 55.00	662.00	\$ 36,410.00	\$ 85.00	665.00	\$ 56,525.00	\$ 60.00	650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 85.00	661.00	\$ 56,185.00			
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	\$ 35.00	3507.00	\$ 122,745.00	\$ 40.00	3276.00	\$ 131,040.00	\$ 39.00	3439.00	\$ 134,121.00	\$ 44.00	3446.00	\$ 151,624.00	\$ 41.00	3300.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 50.00	3506.00	\$ 175,300.00			
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	SY	\$ 60.00	321.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 55.00	447.00	\$ 24,585.00	\$ 56.00	472.00	\$ 26,432.00	\$ 49.00	365.00	\$ 17,885.00	\$ 50.00	500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65.00	384.00	\$ 24,960.00			
524-1-2	Concrete Ditch Pavement, Non-reinforced, 4" thick	SY	\$ 35.00	28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 100.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 35.00	18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 70.00	20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	19.00	\$ 1,900.00			
527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	\$ 30.00	236.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 30.00	240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 22.00	250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	291.00	\$ 5,238.00			
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	\$ 2.50	11033.00	\$ 27,582.50	\$ 3.00	7500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3.00	13000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4.75	3450.00	\$ 16,387.50	\$ 4.00	17000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 20.00	6734.00	\$ 134,680.00			
700-1-11	Single Post, Sign, F&I, <12 SF, Ground Mount	AS	\$ 375.00	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 325.00	2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	2.00	\$ 1,200.00			
700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	AS	\$ 175.00	5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 150.00	5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 185.00	5.00	\$ 925.00			
705-10-1	Object Marker, Type 1	EA	\$ 250.00	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180.00	3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	3.00	\$ 450.00			
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	LF	\$ 3.00	921.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 4.00	907.00	\$ 3,628.00	\$ 3.00	907.00	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 3.10	860.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 12.00	850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6.50	905.00	\$ 5,882.50			
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	\$ 5.00	209.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 6.00	204.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 5.00	204.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.35	188.00	\$ 1,569.80	\$ 12.00	200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.50	193.00	\$ 2,798.50			
711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	\$ 4,300.00	0.03	\$ 137.60	\$ 7,500.00	0.03	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,000.00	0.03	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,000.00	0.01	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,000.00	0.01	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	0.03	\$ 780.00			
					\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			
					\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID					\$ 843,324.10			\$ 798,617.00			\$ 858,787.10			\$ 911,297.17			\$ 962,749.00			\$ 1,350,586.20			
NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS					90.00			280			180			300			215			220			
COMMENTS																		Mathematical error - total on bid is \$901,249.00 but actual total is \$962,749.00			Mathematical errors - total on bid is \$1,350,570.00 and actual total is \$1,350,586.20		